



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT) NO.1 OF 2023

Shree Ambika Printers and Publications

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jatin P. Karia with *Ms. Snehankita Munj, Ms. Dipti J. Karia, Ms. Shraddha Kamble and Mr. Vijay Andhale* for the Applicant.

Ms. Ranjana D. Humane APP for Respondent No.1-State

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 11 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Heard Mr. Karia, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant.
- 2) Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on **4 February 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]