

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 1 OF 2023

Shree Ambika Printers And PublicationsAPPELLANT
Through Sadanand Mallikarjun Dhadke

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Jatin P. Karia (Shah) for Applicant
Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)